



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

LIVINGSTON STREET STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (NJDOT FUNDED)

BOROUGH OF NORTHVALE, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024

NOVLMUN23.018

<i>Contractor</i>	<i>BASE BID</i>
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue, Nutley, NJ 07110 Phone: 973-667-7300 Fax: 973-667-1190	270,908.10
AA Berms, LLC P.O. Box 180, Belleville, NJ 07109 Phone: 862-201-7177 Fax: 973-844-0984	277,098.00
Covino & Sons 15-31 Eberline Drive, Fairlawn, NJ 07410 Phone: 855-713-1088	307,378.00
Zuccaro, Inc. 64 Commerce Street, Garfield, NJ 07026 Phone: 973-472-7554 Fax: 973-472-9653	335,583.00
Grade Construction 110 Pennsylvania Avenue, Paterson, NJ 07503 Phone: 973-925-4021	352,106.38
United Terrain Group 386 State Route 79, Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 973-970-7980 Fax: 732-970-7981	591,354.00

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

	PROJECT: LIVINGSTON STREET STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (NJDOT FUNDED)								
	FOR: BOROUGH OF NORTHVALE, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY								
	BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024								
	PROJECT NUMBER: NOVLmun23.018								
	BASE BID			D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		AA Berms, LLC P.O. Box 180 Belleville, NJ 07109		Covino & Sons Construction, Inc. 15-31 Eberline Drive Fairlawn, NJ 07410	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY		TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
4	Drum	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
6	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURS	100	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
9	9"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	890	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,150.00
10	Belgian Block Curb	LF	95	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00
11	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	7	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,680.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Scored	SY	430	\$ 98.00	\$ 42,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 46,440.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick, Scored	SY	240	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 25,920.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt driveway, 6" Thick (Driveway Restoration)	SY	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
15	Integrally Colored/Steamped Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	195	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 52,650.00
16	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	5	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
17	Traffic Stripes, 6"	LF	685	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,541.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,425.00
18	Traffic Stripes, 12"	LF	455	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,185.00
19	Removal of Traffic Stripes	LF	250	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
20	Relocate Sign	UNIT	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
21	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	103	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,545.00
22	RRFB Sign with Pole Package and Foundation	UNIT	4	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
23	Streetscape Bench, Complete	UNIT	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	Trash Receptacles, Complete	UNIT	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Deciduous Shrub, 3-4' High, BB	UNIT	11	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00
26	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	800	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
27	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	800	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00
28	Straw Mulching	SY	800	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00
29	Tree Removal, Over 18" to 24" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 270,908.10		\$ 277,098.00		\$ 307,378.00

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

	PROJECT: LIVINGSTON STREET STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (NJDOT FUNDED) FOR: BOROUGH OF NORTHVALE, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY BIDS RECEIVED: TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024 PROJECT NUMBER: NOVLmun23.018 								
	BASE BID			Zuccaro, Inc. 64 Commerce Street Garfield, NJ 07026		Grade Construction 110 Pennsylvania Avenue Paterson, NJ 07503		United Terrain Group 386 State Route 79 Morganville, NJ 07751	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY		TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42,138.31	\$ 42,138.31	\$ 30,688.00	\$ 30,688.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,465.74	\$ 17,465.74	\$ 81,784.00	\$ 81,784.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
4	Drum	UNIT	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
6	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.31	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURS	100	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 8,328.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00
9	9"x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	890	\$ 50.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 39.51	\$ 35,163.90	\$ 107.00	\$ 95,230.00
10	Belgian Block Curb	LF	95	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 55.88	\$ 5,308.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00
11	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 253.12	\$ 1,771.84	\$ 302.00	\$ 2,114.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Scored	SY	430	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 50.37	\$ 21,659.10	\$ 152.00	\$ 65,360.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick, Scored	SY	240	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 118.84	\$ 28,521.60	\$ 192.00	\$ 46,080.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt driveway, 6" Thick (Driveway Restoration)	SY	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 25,500.00
15	Integrally Colored/Steamped Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	195	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 194.40	\$ 37,908.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 38,415.00
16	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 533.50	\$ 2,667.50	\$ 784.00	\$ 3,920.00
17	Traffic Stripes, 6"	LF	685	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 1,520.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,370.00
18	Traffic Stripes, 12"	LF	455	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 4.44	\$ 2,020.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,820.00
19	Removal of Traffic Stripes	LF	250	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00
20	Relocate Sign	UNIT	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 410.19	\$ 1,230.57	\$ 168.00	\$ 504.00
21	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	103	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,150.00
22	RRFB Sign with Pole Package and Foundation	UNIT	4	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 17,621.61	\$ 70,486.44	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 62,720.00
23	Streetscape Bench, Complete	UNIT	6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,198.20	\$ 19,189.20	\$ 2,946.00	\$ 17,676.00
24	Trash Receptacles, Complete	UNIT	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,238.28	\$ 11,191.40	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 17,650.00
25	Deciduous Shrub, 3-4' High, BB	UNIT	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 299.99	\$ 3,299.89	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00
26	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	800	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11.72	\$ 9,376.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,400.00
27	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	800	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
28	Straw Mulching	SY	800	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.41	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00
29	Tree Removal, Over 18" to 24" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,022.28	\$ 4,022.28	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00
30	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
31	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 335,583.00		\$ 352,106.38		\$ 591,354.00